R. W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc. LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
86 Industrial Park Road, Suite 4, Saco, ME 04072 207-286-8008
P.O. Box 289, Augusta, ME 04332 207-623-4914
200 Int'l Drive, Suite 170, Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-427-0244 Date: PI‘OjeCt No.:
June 1, 2010 557-14
Attention:
Mr. Cuyler Feagles (cmf@portlandmaine.gov)
Re:

City of Portland, Portand Int. Jetport

1001 Westbrook Street

Laboratory Testing
Terminal Enhancement, Portland Int. Jetport
Portland, Maine

Portland, Maine 04102
We are sending you attached laboratory test results.
Laboratory No. (s) Test (s) Performed
11253 Washed Gradation & MD
Remarks:

11253 NOTE: Material Meets Type A Specifications

Copy To: Roy Williams: rsw@portlandmaine.gov
Jim Stanislaski: jim_stanislaski@gensler.com
Cliff Takara: clifford takara@gensler.com
Lacey Fogg: Lacey.Fogg@amec.com
Mike Fusco: mfusco@tcco.com
Shaun Winner: swinner@tcco.com
Phil Coleman: pcoleman@tcco.com
Elizabeth O'Toole: eotoole@tcco.com Signed:

Suzan A. Michaud

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




Particle Size Distribution Report
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GRAIN SIZE - mm.
% +3" % Gravel % Sand ] % Fines
¢ Coarse Fine Coarse: Medium Fine Silt Clay
0.0 31.8 252 9.8 20.7 10.1 2.4
SIEVE PERCENT | SPEC. PASS? Soil Description
SIZE FINER PERCENT (X=NO) Reclaim - poorly graded gravel with sand
2" 100.0 100.0 - 100.0
112" 100.0
" .3
! " 80 Atterberg Limits
3/4 68.2 pL= LL= Pl=
172" 59.1 45.0-70.0 - B B
3/8" 53.1 Coefficients
1/4" 45.0 30.0-55.0 Dgs= 27.6527 Dgg= 13.3107 Dsg= 8.3099
#4 43.0 D3p= 1.5498 D4g= 0.5106 D4g= 0.3443
#10 332 Cy= 38.66 Cc= 0.52
#20 224 Classification
#40 12.5 0.0-20.0 _ S e LT
480 48 UsSCS= GP AASHTO=
#140 2.9 Remarks
#200 2.4 0.0-5.0 Moisture content: 2.6%
* MDOT 703.06 - Type A
Sample No.: 11253 Source of Sample:  Phinney Pit Date: 5/26/2010
Location: Stockpile Elev./Depth:
R W Gi"espie Client; City of Portland
. Project: Terminal Enhancement at the Portland Int. Jetport
& Associates, Inc.
Saco, Maine Project No: 557-14 Lab No. 11253

Tested By: JJH

Checked By: MTG




Moisture - Density Test Report
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Water content, %
Test specification; ASTM D 1557-02 Method C Modified
Oversize correction applied to each point
Elev/ Classification Na.lt. Sp.G. LL Pl % > % <
Depth USCS AASHTO Moist. 3/4 in. No.200
GP 2.6% 31.8 24

ROCK CORRECTED TEST RESULTS

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

Maximum dry density = 135.3 pcf

Optimum moisture = 4.9 %

Reclaim - poorly graded gravel with sand

Project:

e Location: Stockpile

Project No. 557-14 Client: City of Portland Remarks:
Tested by: JJH

Terminal Enhancement at the Portland Int. Jetport

R.W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc.

Saco, Maine

Lab No.

fiie

11253




